F. No. 12015/01/2022-ISS-Part(1) भारत सरकार/ Government of India सांख्यिकी एवं कार्यक्रम कार्यान्वयन मंत्रालय Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation भा॰सां॰से॰प्रभाग / ISS Division

खर्शीद लाल भवन, जनपथ, नई दिल्ली-110001

दिनांक: 04.07.2022

OFFICE ORDER NO. T-20/2022

The Competent Authority has approved the transfer of Shri Arun Kumar Biswas (ISS: 1987), Director General, M/o Labour & Employment, New Delhi to M/o Statistics & P.I., New Delhi as Director General, with immediate effect.

A copy of joining report may be sent to this Ministry via e-mail: iss@nic.in.

(Arvind Kumar) **Deputy Director (ISS)**

≅: 011-23455344

To:

- 1. Shri Arun Kumar Biswas (ISS: 1987), Director General, M/o Labour & Employment, New Delhi.
- 2. Secretary [Shri Sunil Barthwal], M/o Labour & Employment, New Delh.
- 3. Director & HoD/ DS (Admin I/ II/ III), M/o Statistics & P.I., New Delhi.
- 4. US/ (Admin I)/ (Admin III)/ (Admin IV)/ DDO (Cash Section), M/o Statistics & P.I., New Delhi.
- 5. ISS Database Cell.
- 6. Master Set 2022.
- 7. AD (OL), M/o Statistics & P.I., New Delhi for Hindi version.

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble MOS(I/C) for Statistics & P.I.
- 2. Sr. PPS to Secretary, M/o Statistics & P.I., New Delhi.
- 3. PPS to DG (C&A/ Stats/ NSS), NSO, M/o Statistics & P.I., New Delhi.
- 4. PPS to Joint Secretary (Admin), M/o Statistics & P.I., New Delhi.

Argo1/2022